CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FLUSHING 6524 North Seymour Road Flushing, MI 48433 www.flushingtownship.com

The Charter Township of Flushing Planning Commission will hold a public hearing at the Charter Township of Flushing, 6524 N. Seymour Road, Flushing, Michigan, 48433 at 7:00 P.M. on **Monday, May 8, 2023** to consider:

 Special Use Permit to place an accessory structure in the front yard at 3107
N. Seymour Road, Parcel No. 08-34-300-009 pursuant to Special Use Permits Article XVIII, Section 36-1804 (A).

You may attend this meeting if you desire, but if you are unable to attend, you may submit a letter to this office prior to the meeting stating your position. Send your letter to the attention of Chris Czyzio, Zoning Administrator for the Charter Township of Flushing or email at zoning@flushingtwp.org.

CHRIS CZYZIO, Zoning Administrator Charter Township of Flushing